First Session, Commencing at 9.30 am

MISCELLANEOUS AUSTRALIAN COINS

1
George V - George VI, pennies, 1914, 1946; shillings, 1913,
1918 M; florin, 1926. Silver coins have been cleaned, very
good - very fine. (5)

$120

2
Edward VII - George V, florins, 1911, 1927, shilling 1925,
sixpence 1921, threepences, 1910 (2), 1912. The first very
good, others very fine - extremely fine. (7)

$200

3
George V - George VI, florins, 1922, 1926, 1927 (3), 1931
(2), 1933 (2), 1934 (3), 1936 (3), 1938 (6), 1939, in plastic
coin sheet. Very good - good very fine. (22)

$80

4
Elizabeth 11, mint rolls of threepences, 1963, 1964, pennies
made up in rolls of 25 coins, 1964, 1964 Y., halfpennies,
1953-64 in two rolls, various dates, one cent to one dollar
in 2 x 2 holders (14), also Great Britain proof crown, 1977,
mint crowns (6) in set. Mostly uncirculated. (28)

$100

5
George V - Elizabeth 11, threepences, 1955, 1963, sixpences
1944S,1946, 1951 PL, 1954 (2), 1957, 1958, 1962; shillings
1916 M, 1918 M, 1920 M, 1922, 1924, 1926, 1931, 1946,
1946.s, 1953, 1954, 1960-1962; florins 1926, 1927, 1953
(2), 1954, 1960-1962; florins, 1926, 1927, 1953 (2), 1954.
Allin 2 x 2 holders except the first two, good - uncirculated.
(29)

$100
6
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1927 - 1966, silver issue, including
1927 Canberra florin, fifty cents 1966 (9), various (28)
including foreign, U.S.A., dime, 1914D China dollar Yuan
Shih Kai (1921), France, five francs 1828 |, Austria fifty
schilling 1974. Fair - extremely fine. (38)

$100

7
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1927-1982, crowns 1937 (2); florins
1927 Canberra (4), 1938, 1939, 1944, 1944 S, 1945, 1951
Jubilee, 1953, 1957, 1962, shillings 1939, 1941, 1942, 1943
S, 1944 (3), 1944 S, 1946, 1946 dot (6), 1948 (3), 1950 (2),
1952 (2), 1954, 1955 (2), 1956 (10); sixpence, 1942 D. Very
fine - uncirculated. (51)

$250

8
George V - Elizabeth I, florins, 1911 (2), 1912 (4), 1914
(3), 1915, 1916, 1919, 1921, 1922, 1923 (4), 1924, 1926
(3), 1927 (4), 1928 (2), 1933 (2), 1936 (3), 1940 (5), 1941
(4), 1942 (2), 1943 S, 1944 S (3), 1945 (2), 1947 (2), 1953,
1957, 1958, 1960, 1961 (2), 1962, all in 2 x 2 holders. Fair
- uncirculated. (59)

$500

9
George V - Elizabeth I1, shillings 1910 (2), 1914 (2), 1916
(2), 1917 (3), 1922, 1925, 1926 (3), 1927, 1928, 1931,
1936, 1938 (2), 1939 (2), 1940, 1946 .S, 1952 (2), 1961 (3),
1962 (4), 1963 (3), all in 2 x 2 holders. Good - Extremely
fine. (36)

$230

10
George V - George VI, shillings, 1910 (7), 1911 (3), 1913
(2), 1914 (3), 1915, 1915 H (3), 1916 (2), 1917, 1920 (4),
1922 (9), 1924 (4), 1925, 1926 (2), 1927 (3), 1928, 1931,
1935, 1936 (5), 1938 (7), 1939, in plastic coin page. Fair
- extremely fine. (61)

$350

11
George V - Elizabeth 11, sixpences 1910 (4), 1911 (2), 1912,
1918, 1919, 1921 (2), 1922 (2), 1923 (2), 1924, 1925 (2),
1926 (2), 1936 (3), 1940, 1943 D, 1945, 1946, 1950, 1952
(2), 1953, 1956, 1962, all in 2 x 2 holders. Good - extremely
fine. (33)

$240

12

George V - Elizabeth 1lI, threepences, 1910 (6), 1911 (3),

1912, 1914, 1916, 1917, 1918, 1920, 1921 (3), 1922 (2),

1923, 1925, 1926, 1927 (4), 1928 (4), 1934 (6), 1936 (2),

1938, 1939, 1944 S, 1947 (2), 1954 (3), 1956, 1959, 1963,

1964 (3), all in 2 x 2 holders. Good - extremely fine. (53)
$180

13

Edward VII - Elizabeth |1, assorted silver issues and some

bronze, many still mounted on cards with lot numbers as sold

by Blacktown auctions 6 Feb 1965, together with invoices,

including crown 1937, 1939, 1933, florins, 1939, threepence,

and some New Guinea. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 80)
$200

14
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1988, florins, shillings,
later sixpences, threepences, decimals to dollars, also New
Zealand (4), Fiji (), Italy (3), Denmark (1), U.S.A., Kennedy
half dollars, 1964 (3), 1965 (9), all in grey plastic coin album,
some better than average, florins 1911 -1936, missing 1932,
1934. Fine - uncirculated. (130)

$300

15

Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, 1910-1959, sixpences (33),

threepences (41), pennies (31) and halfpennies (28, including

1915 H and 1939 roo). Also world coins, France (2),

Denmark (3), Finland (2). Good - extremely fine. (140)
$80

16
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1964, penny and halfpenny
sets in press-in albums, (2), missing 1930 penny and 1923
halfpenny but including duplicates. Fair - uncirculated.
(157)

$200

17
George V - George VI, florin, 1911 - 1945 (75), sixpences,
1911-1945 (113), pennies (13, including 1933/2), halfpennies
(7). Good - very fine. (208)

$400



part

18*
Edward VII - Elizabeth IlI, 1910-1964, date sets of
threepences, sixpences, shillings and florins, including
1934/3 overdate threepence, 1925/3 overdate shilling,
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary florin, crowns 1937, 1938,
missing 1922/1 overdate threepence, 1915 H shilling. Fine
- uncirculated. (209)

$8,000

19
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, 1910-1964, date sets of florins,
shilling, sixpences and threepences in three press-in albums,
plus penny album, incomplete. Includes 1932 florin, 1934-
35 Melbourne Centenary florin, and 1933 shilling. Fair
- uncirculated. (approx 280)

$800

20
George V - Elizabeth Il, crown, 1937 (3), florin (5), shillings
(9), sixpences (14), pennies (48), halfpennies (16), dollar (5),
fifty cents, (124 including 8 x 1966), twenty cents (11), five
cents, (2), Freedom Medallions (3), miscellaneous world
crowns (7), Royal Mint Jubilee medal. Good - uncirculated.
(248)

$160

21
George V - Elizabeth Il, halfpennies, (30); pennies (105);
threepences (5), sixpences (12), florins (4), crown 1937; fifty
cents 1966, commemoratives 1970 - 1982 (21); medalets/
checks (7); world coins (88), including Palestine 20 mils,
1935. Housed in a cream coloured chocolate tin. Poor -
uncirculated. (275)

$100

22

George V - Elizabeth 1I, 1910-1963, halfpennies - florins,

assorted dates. In three albums. Fair - uncirculated. (294)
$170

23
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911 - 1964, accumulation including
pennies (1.8), crown 1937, commemorative florins 1951
and 1954 (45), 1927 Canberra, an assortment of shillings,
sixpences and threepences mixed dates mostly post 1946.
Also New Zealand fifty cents, 1977 proof set, Churchill
crown, Maria Theresa thalers (23) and a small assortment
of miscellaneous world including U.S.A state quarters (42),
Peace dollar 1922, 1976 proof silver three coin set, 1996
Liberty dollar, proof Canadian dollars, 1981 (2). Poor -
nearly uncirculated. (approx 300)

$200

24
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, date sets of halfpennies
to shillings in three press-in albums and in Supreme album
(threepences and sixpences), including duplicates but missing
1923 halfpenny, 1930 penny, 1922/1 threepence and 1939
shilling. Fair - uncirculated. (308)

$400

25
George V - Elizabeth 1, an assortment of issues, halfpennies
to florins, plus decimals and world including New Zealand,
Great Britain, U.S.A in Renniks plastic album plus tin, also
Australian States Medals in silver (6) in frame (1979), 150th
anniversary of Western Australia 1979 in bronze (2), cupro
nickel and gilt, one and two cents in press-in album and 1988
R.A.M bronze gilt medallion and notes, (R.78 (7, including
run of 50; R.88, R.89 (5)), Egypt (2), Western Samoa, and
Indonesia (8). Fair - uncirculated. (approx 320)

$200

26
George V - Elizabeth Il, halfpenny - crown, one cent - five
dollars, assorted dates and issues, one dollar card/satchel
issues, 2007 assorted issues, 1992-2007 including 1992
satchel, 1993, 1995C, 19968, 1997C, 1998M, 1999C, M, S,
ANZAC, 2000C, HMAS Sydney, 2000 Army, Navy, Airforce;
five dollars card issues, 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002
(2), mint set, 2003; facsimile collection of historic Australian
coins, cased set; banknote, ten dollars (1988)(R.310a);
Japanese invasion currency; also world coins including
Canada, Great Britain, U.S.A. Fair - uncirculated. (100's)
$300

27

George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1946-1963, threepences - shillings,

assorted dates. (1.2 kg). Good - very fine. (approx 500)
$200

28
George VI - Elizabeth 11, shillings, 1946-1963 (178),
sixpences, 1946-1963 (200). Good - very fine. (378)

$250



29
George V - Elizabeth 11, halfpennies 1914 (36), 1914 H (19),
1915H (4), 1918 (9), 1925 (10), 1928 (29), 1930 (37), 1931
(28), 1939 roo (38), 1940 (33), 1942 (28), 1944 (6), 1945
Y. (21), 1948 (38), 1952 (35), all displayed in a coin album.
Fair - extremely fine. (371)

$1,000

30
George V - Elizabeth I, pennies 1914 (25), 1915 (13), 1915
H (39), 1918 (37), 1920 dot below (38), 1920 dot above
(42), 1926 (17), 1931 (62 including some Indian dies), 1940
K.G (17), 1941 K.G (38), 1944M (22), 1947 Y. (39), 1948
Y. (22), 1955 (38), 1959 (36), all displayed in coin album.
Fair - extremely fine. (485)

$800

31
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, assorted dates,
threepences, sixpences and shillings (1.28 kg). Fair -
uncirculated. (approx 500)

$300

32
George V - Elizabeth 11, pennies and halfpennies with owner's
list (approx. 150), also world issues in base metal (approx
350), including USA and Great Britain 1999 five pounds,
uncirculated Japanese minors, Friedman Hobart penny 1857,
Tourist dollar. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 500)

$100

33
George VI - Elizabeth 11, assorted silver (3 kg) issues, 1946-
1964, mostly florins, shillings and sixpences (3 kg). Very
good - very fine. (approx 600)

$100

34
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, florins, 1910-1945 (36), 1946-
1963 (276), shillings, 1910-1944 (19), 1946-1963 (350),
sixpences, 1910-1945 (90), 1946-1963 (361), threepences,
1912-1944 (116), 1947-1964 (143), pennies, 1911-1964
(528), halfpennies, 1916-1964 (299). Good - extremely
fine. (2218)

$1,250

35

George V - Elizabeth 11, halfpennies - pennies, assorted dates,

some world coins. Poor - very fine. (8 kg) (approx 1200)
$100

MIS-STRIKES

36
George V, halfpenny, 1921, struck slightly off centre, with
partial high raised rim from slipping collar. Some mint red,
nearly extremely fine.

$150

37
George V, penny, 1922, struck with dies offset by 45 degrees.
Very fine and very rare.

$100

38*
George V, penny, 1924, defective punched flan, second cut
almost through, then the blank was minted. Brown with red
nearly uncirculated and rare.

$500

Ex Spink Australia Sale 19 (lot 195); Sale 37 (lot 387); Sale 43 (lot 43).

39
George V - Elizabeth 11, halfpenny and penny, blank
planchets; halfpenny, 1960 and penny, 1942 I, light partial
brockage, penny, 1924, upset, 1936, rim flaw, pennies 1951,
1964, threepence, 1963, shilling, 1961, florins, 1947, 1963,
all with bitten flans. Fine - extremely fine. (12)

$150

part

40*
George V - Elizabeth I1, halfpennies to sixpences, including
defaced halfpennies 1926 (edge cuts), rimless 1950, double
head Elizabeth (London Mint), all in 2 x 2 holders on two
plastic pages, highlight is reverse brockage 1949 halfpenny
(illustrated), most offcentre strikes, sixpences 1962, (2) 1963
(2) without milled edges, also excessively thin five cents 1967.
Fine - extremely fine. (24)

$400

41
George VI, florin, 1943, struck slightly off centre with partial
high raised rim. Extremely fine.

$150

42*
George VI, penny, 1943 Y, diagnostic die break on reverse,
struck 17 percent offcentre. Nearly extremely fine.

$150

43
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1943, 1964 Y., both struck slightly
off centre with partial high rims. Very fine. (2)

$120

44
George VI, penny, 1946, with bitten edge flaw. Very fine.
$50



45*
George VI, halfpenny, 1948, double strike obverse and
reverse, struck 20 percent off centre. Very fine.

$200

46*
George VI, shilling, 1952, struck 17 percent off centre
,outside collar resulting in no edge milling. Nearly extremely
fine.

$120

part
47*
George VI - Elizabeth 11, threepences, 1942 S, slipped collar,
1960, struck off centre, 1967 struck 25 percent off centre;
sixpences, 1951, 1959, struck off centre. Very fine - good
very fine. (5)
$100

part

48*
George VI - Elizabeth 11, pennies, 1951 and 1964, struck
slightly off centre, with extra high raised rim from slipping
collar. Very fine - extremely fine. (2)

$200

49
George VI, florin, 1952, threepence, 1951, Elizabeth I,
sixpence, 1963 (2); twenty cents, 1969; New Zealand, fifty
cents, 1967 (2); Great Britain, shilling (ca. 1945). Metal flaw,
off-centre strikes, oil filled dies, bitten flans. Fine - extremely
fine. (8)

$150

50

Elizabeth 11, florin, 1954, struck slightly off centre, with

partial high rim, defect in field on reverse. Good very fine.
$120

51

Elizabeth 11, shilling, 1956, struck slightly off centre, outside

collar resulting in missing edge milling. Good very fine.
$100

52*
Elizabeth 11, sixpences, 19??, mistruck on an elliptically
shaped flan, partially milled edge, (2g.). Nearly extremely
fine.

$120

53
Elizabeth Il, pennies 1962 (2), partial double strikes resulting
in a ""double nose™ on the Queen, penny, 1964, and florin,
1960, struck out of collar; five cents, 1966, struck on
underwight blank; fifty cents 1976, clipped planchet. Fine
- extremely fine. (6)

$120

54*

Elizabeth I, ten cents, ca.1970, struck with two reverse dies

at 180 degrees. Lightly toned, uncirculated and very rare.
$1,250

part

55*
Elizabeth I, one cent - two dollars blank planchets (8),
one cent, 1989, two cents (ND), ten cents, 1981, twenty
cents, 1981, two dollars (ND), bitten coins; five cents, 1967
obverse, ten cents reverse, split flans; twenty cents, 1976,
oyster split flan; one cent, 1967 and two cents, 196?, struck
off centre. Very fine - extremely fine. (18)

$350

56*
Elizabeth 11, five cents, 1988 struck on a one cent bronze
planchet (2.54 g.). Toned, good extremely fine and very
rare.

$850



part

57
Elizabeth 11, ten cents reverse end from a split planchet,
dollar, 2005 off centre by 15 percent, out of collar resulting in
plain edge, penny, 1962 10 off centre by 10 percent; George
VI thin planchet 1943 Melbourne halfpenny 1943, thin
planchet, also New Zealand two cents 1972, thin planchet.
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (5)

$150

58
Elizabeth Il, one dollar, 2000, struck with ten cent obverse
die. Contact marks, otherwise very fine.

$450

59
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 2000, struck with ten cent obverse
die. Contact marks, otherwise very fine.

$450

60*
Elizabeth I1, one dollar, 2000, struck with ten cent obverse
die. Contact marks, otherwise good very fine.

$500

61*
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 2002, struck against a two dollar
blank. Uncirculated and rare.

$150

62*
Great Britain, Elizabeth I, two new pence, 1971, struck
on cupro nickel planchet (5.5 g.). Nearly uncirculated and
very rare.

$350

63*
India, Queen Victoria, silver rupee, (1862) full obverse
brockage. Fine.

$100

64*
India, two rupees, 1999, unusual double striking with second
strike 20 percent off centre, another 2000, second strike
40 percent off centre, double struck 40 percent; one rupee,
1994 with another blank on the obverse. (KM.92.1, 121.5).
Nearly uncirculated. (3)

$100

65
New Zealand, Elizabeth I, various decimal issues bitten
flans, split flans, off centre strikes, thin flans, blanks. Fine
- extremely fine. (26)

$100
66
Singapore, one cent to one dollar, 1969 set of blanks, together
with uncirculated coins 1969-71 mixed dates, also issues of
Australia, British North Borneo, Brunei, one cent A.H 1304
(1886), New Zealand, New Guinea and Panama, all in two
pocket size albums. Fine - uncirculated. (70)

$100
MINT ROLLS
67
George VI, florin, 1944 S. Uncirculated.

$500

68
George VI, florin, 1946. Uncirculated.
$400



69
George VI, florin, 1946. Uncirculated.
$400

70
Elizabeth 11, florins, in plastic tubes to approximate rolls,
1960, 1963 (2), also tube of nickel dates 1960 (7 coins) 1961
(10 coins) 1962 (3 coins). Uncirculated. (4)

$240

71
Elizabeth 11, shillings, 1961, 1963 (2); florin 1962.
Uncirculated. (4)

$300

72
Elizabeth I, shilling, in plastic tubes to approximate rolls,
1961, 1962 (3) 1963, some mixing of dates. Uncirculated.
®)

$150

73
Elizabeth 11, sixpences, in tubes (approx rolls only) 1961,
1962, 1963 (2). Uncirculated. (4)

$120

74
Elizabeth I1, sixpences, 1962 (5), 1963 (5). Uncirculated.
(10)

$500

75
Elizabeth 11, threepences, 1964. Uncirculated. (10)
$200

76
Elizabeth 1lI, halfpennies, 1964, pennies 1964 (Y.) Reserve
Bank. Uncirculated. (2)

$60

77
Elizabeth 11, one cent, 1966 (3), 1972; two cents, 1966 (3),
1970 (3/4 roll), 1971. uncirculated. (9)

$100

78
Elizabeth Il, one cent, 1985 (3); five cents 1987 (2), 1995;
ten cents, 1983 (2); twenty cents 1995 (UN) (2); fifty cents
1981, 1982; one dollar, 1984 (4), 1986 Peace (3); two dollars
1988 (2). Uncirculated. (21)

$300

79

Elizabeth 11, five cents, 1966 (5), 1967 (2), 1968 (5), 1970,

1971, 1973 (2), 1975, 1976 (2) reverses showing both ends

only 1966 -1968 (7) 1970 -1973 (5). Uncirculated. (31)
$600

80
Elizbeth 11, five cents, 2001 (4), ten cents, 2001 (8), twenty
cents, 2001 (15) and fifty cents, 2001, one dollar, 2001 (4)
and two dollars, 2001. Uncirculated. (37)

$400

81
Elizabeth I1, ten cents, 1966 (3, one in private wrapper),
1967 (5), 1968 and 1976. Uncirculated. (10)

$500

82
Eliabeth Il, twenty cents, 1966 (4), 1967, 1976 (2).
Uncirculated. (7)

$500

83*
Elizabeth 11, Royal Canadian Mint, roll of twenty cents,
1981, in Reserve Bank of Australia wrapper, three and a
half claw variety. Uncirculated.

$1,000

84
Elizabeth 11, twenty cents, 1995 (U.N). 2001 (2), fifty cents,
2001, one dollar, 2003 (7). Uncirculated. (11)

$240

85
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 1984, 1985, 1986 (2), 1987, 1988,
two dollars, 1988. Uncirculated. (7)

$200

86
Elizabeth I, one dollar, 1984 (2), 1985 (2), fifty cents, 1981
(3), 1984, 1988, twenty cents, 1981 (2), ten cents, 1981 (2),
five cents, 1981 (3), two cents, 1981 (3), one cent, 1981 (2),
all in Royal Australian Mint wrappers; fifty cents, 1981,
Royal Wedding of Charles and Diana (2),in Reserve Bank of
Australia wrappers; 1981, Wedding of Charles and Diana, in
Commonwealth Bank wrapper. Uncirculated. (24)

$400

87
Elizabeth 11, dollar, 1986, Year of Peace (3), mint set, 1981,
in Royal Australian Mint pack. Uncirculated. (4)

$80

88
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 1997, Sir Charles Kingsford Smith,
(2), 1999, Year of Older Persons, (2), fifty cents, 1982,
X1l Commonwealth Games, 1982 (5), ten cents, 1980.
Uncirculated. (10)

$170

DECIMAL COINS

89
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1966, 1970, 1977, 1981, 1982 (all
commercially produced), 1986, 1988, 1991, 1992 (2),
1997, 2000 (2), 2001, 2002. All in packets of issue, FDC.
(15 packets)

$80

90
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1969, 1977-1981, 1986 (3), 1987
(2), 1988, 1989 (3), 1995, 2003 (3), 2005; baby mint sets,
2002 (2). Uncirculated. (22)

$300

91
Elizabeth I, assorted mint sets (16), 1975, 1982, 1983, 2005
(4), 2006 (4), 2007 (4); mint wallets (40) without coins;
banknotes, football card, stamp and coin cover, 1997, Sir
Donald Bradman. Good - uncirculated. (83)

$120



92
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1977 (2), 1978 (4), 1979 (4), 1980
(6). All in wallets of issue, uncirculated. (16)

$160

93

Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1980 (3), 1981 (5, one incomplete),

1982 (6), 1983 (6), 1985 (6), 1986 (2), 1987 (6), 1988 (5),

1989 (6), 1991 (3), 1992 (7), 1993 (3), 1994 (3), baby mint

sets, 1994 (45). All in packets of issue, uncirculated. (65)
$700

94
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1981 (12), 1982 (6), 1983 (5). All in
wallets of issue, uncirculated. (23)

$250

95
Elizabeth Il, mint sets 1990 (2), 1991 (10). All in packs of
issue, uncirculated. (12)

$350

96
Elizabeth 1l, mint sets, 1984-1992, 1994, proof set, 1982,
uncirculated five dollars, 1990, Anzac 75th anniversary,
proof five dollars, 1990, 1988, Parliament House,
1988, international Year of Space, 1992, Bicentennial
Commemorative Medallion, 1988. . FDC. (15)

$100

97

Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1985 (5), 1986 (9), 1987 (9), 1988

(15), 1989 (2). All in packets of issue, uncirculated. (40)
$450

98
Elizabeth 11, mint set, 1999; five dollars, 1994, Womens
Enfranchisement, in plastic card; one dollar, 1993, in satchel,
1995 B, 1996 M, in folders; proof twenty cents (2), fifty
cents (2) South Australia, Tasmania; one cent - fifty cents
B.P. souvenir wallet; philatelic, numismatic cover, 2000,
Australian Legends, Last of the Anzacs; Reserve Bank of
Australia, banknote bundle labels (6); A.N.Z Bank, coin
roll wrappers (14), medallic issue crowns (2); New Zealand,
two cents, 1967, Bahamas mule; Canada, Bank of Upper
Canada, halfpennies, 1850, 1852, 1854 (2), 1857; pennies,
1850, 1852, 1854, 1857, Extremely fine - FDC. (43)

$150

99
Elizabeth I1, Australian Wedding mint set, 2006. In case of
issue, uncirculated.

$80

100
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980 (2), 1982,
Commonwealth Games. Uncirculated. (3)

$650

101
Elizabeth I, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1981,
1984, 1985, 1989, 1990. In packs of issue, uncirculated.
(6)

$1,350

102
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1982. In folders
of issue, FDC. (2)

$440

103
Elizabeth Il, mint ten dollars, 1982, Commonwealth Games
(7), 1992 (2). In packets of issue, uncirculated. (9)

$100

104
Elizabeth 11, mint ten dollars, 1982, 1985 (3), 1987 (3), 1988
(4). In packets of issue, uncirculated. (11)

$120

105
Elizabeth 11, ten dollars, 1982, Commonwealth Games (5),
1985 (4), 1986 (6), 1987 (6), 1988, Landing of Governor
Phillip (6), 1989 (2). All in packets of issue, uncirculated.
(29)

$320

106
Elizabeth Il, mint ten dollars, State series, 1985-1991, proof
ten dollars, State series, 1987, Birds of Australia series, 1989-
1994. All in packets and cases of issue, FDC. (14)

$150

107
Elizabeth 11, mint ten dollars, 1985, mint five dollars, 1988,
1990, 1996 (3), 1997, 1998 (2), 1999 (2), 2000, mint one
ounce silver roo dollars, 1993 -1997, 1998 (2), 1999 - 2000,
2001 (2), 2002-2004, 2007. one dollars (approx. 100 in
aluminium bronze, various, 1992-2006 some duplicates,
many varieties, includes Victoria Cross, 2000, mint roll
fifty cents 1994, Turkey 20,000 lira silver commemorative,
1915-1990. Perth Mint, holey dollar and dump sets 1988
- 1990, kookaburra two coin set 2000, medallion 2000,
proof half ounce silver square kookaburra 2003, mint one
ounce kookaburras 1998 (2); koala medal 1988. Also 1896-
1996 Olympic series V silver two coin set, Great Britain five
pounds, 2000 (5), Queen Mother Centenary Crown 2000;
Cook Islands proof set, 1987 with note and stamp, year
2000 visit to Australia medallion, pre-decimal sets, George
VI including crown and 1939 roo halfpenny and Elizabeth
1. Uncirculated - FDC. (approx 150)

$800

108
Elizabeth 1, Australia's Olympic Heritage Series of six
silver ten dollar coins, 1994-1996. In original case of issue,
FDC. (6)

$70

109
Elizabeth I1, Sydney Olympic Collection, set of 28 aluminium
bronze five dollar coins in folder of issue. FDC. (28)

$150

110
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, in satchels/folders, 1993C (5), M
(3), S (5) Landcare, 1994C (2), S (7), M (4) Royal Shows,
1995B Waltzing Matilda, 1996B (2), C (6), M, S, Henry
Parkes, 1997C, 1998B (3), C, H.Florey, 2000 (5) Olympilex,
2000C (2), S (2) HMAS Sydney, 2001 Airforce (5), Army,
2001 (9) Year of Volunteers, 2002C (14), S (11), B (4), M
(6), Year of the Outback, 2003 C (9) Korean War, 2003 (9)
Suffragettes, 2004B (3), C (5), M, S (2) Eureka, 2006C (4),
S (7). Uncirculated. (148)

$350



111
Elizabeth 11, fifty cents, 1966. Many uncirculated, very fine
- uncirculated. (approx 500)

$2,000

112
Elizabeth 11, silver fifty cents, 1966 (27), mint roll of one
dollars 1984 (20) mint two cents 1967 (12), one dollar notes
from circulation (R. 77) (3, very good), also pre-decimal,
crown, 1937, pennies 1924, 1951 PL, 1952, 1957, 1960,
1964 (3). Very good - uncirculated. (52)

$150

113

Elizabeth 11, fifty cents, 1966, 1982 (6), 1989 (3), 1991 (37)

one dollar, 1984 (12), (1986, 1988) (24) twenty cents, 1981

- 2001 (8) mixed coins (11). Mostly uncirculated. (102)
$100

114
Elizabeth I, fifty cents, various dates and issues including
1966 (11). Very fine - uncirculated. (251)

$150

115
Elizabeth 11, fifty cents, 1966 (41), 1969 (14), 1970 (18),
1971 (17), 1972 (5), 1973 (5), 1975, 1976, 1977 (10),
1980 (2), 1981 (40), 1995, twenty cents, 1967 (9), 1968
(2), 1969 (5), 1970 (6), 1971, 1972 (5), 1973 (18), 1980
(2), 1981 (42), ten cents, 1980 (2), five cents, 1980 (2), two
cents, 1972 (13), 1973 (2), 1980 (2), one cent, 1970, 1971
(2), 1972 (15), 1973 (11), 1980 (2), 1984. Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (299)

$160

116
Elizabeth Il, fifty cents, various dates and issues. Very good
- uncirculated. (224)

$120

117
Elizabeth 11, twenty cents, 1972, 1981 (2), 1982 (4), fifty
cents, 1969 (6), 1971 (6), 1972 (3), 1973 (3), 1974, 1975 (2),
1980 (4), 1983 (4), 1984 (10), all in 2 x 2 holders. Extremely
fine - uncirculated. (46)

$200

118
Elizabeth I, 1966-2001, twenty cents, assorted dates, also
States and Territories twenty coin collection, 2001. In three
albums. Very fine - uncirculated. (358)

$250

119
Elizabeth 11, 1966-2005, assorted dates, one cent to two
dollars, in pocket books (2), light house album, and loose,
including fifty cents, 1966 (2), 1969 (5), 1970 (11), 1971
(5), 1973, 1977 (50), 1978 (2), 1979; twenty cents, 1966
(2), 1968 (3), 1969 (2), 1970 (3), ten cents, 1966, 1968 (2),
1969 (7), 1970, five cents, 1968 (2). Mostly uncirculated to
choice uncirculated. (approx 175)

$200

120
Elizabeth 11, 1966-2000, one cent - two dollars, one dollars
in folders, 1994 S, 2006 B,C,M,S, fifty years television, 2007
C (13), Sydney Harbour Bridge, 2007 (13) A.P.E.C; five
dollars, 1994 (8), Enfranchisement of Women. Extremely
fine - uncirculated. (208)

$200

121
Elizabeth Il, album containing packaged, decimal coins by
date, medalets and jetons, all contained and described in 2 x
2 cardboard holders, jetons and modern tokens (14); modern
medalets (26); decimal cents 1966-1991; two cents, 1966-
1991; five cents 1966-2001; ten cents, 1966-2001; twenty
cents, 1966-2001; silver fifty cents, 1966, others 1969-2001;
dollars, 1984-2003; two dollars, 1988-2000. Almost all
extremely fine - uncirculated. (239)

$120
Ex Rod Sell Collection.

122
Elizabeth 11, 1966-1984, one cent to twenty cents, one/two
cents in two press-in albums; five /ten cents in two press
in albums; one, two, five and ten cents in Supreme album,
twenty cents (1973-1775, 1977) on one Spreme page. Very
fine - uncirculated, but mostly uncirculated. (241)

$400

123
Elizabeth Il, fifty cents - two dollars, assorted dates, 1966-
2002, fifty cents (220), one dollars (101), two dollars (32).
In two albums. Very fine - uncirculated. (354)

$400

124
Elizabeth 11, one cent - two dollars, assorted dates, 1966-
2002, from mint sets, also some proof coins. In three albums.
Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (approx. 430)

$350

125
Elizabeth 11, album of decimal coins with much duplication;
one cent (32), two cents (45), five cents (106), ten cents (57),
twenty cents (36), fifty cents (92), one dollar (71), two dollars
(43); tokens and medalets (21). Very fine - uncirculated.
(503)

$250

126

Elizabeth 11, seven albums containing incomplete sets and

assortments of coins in 2 x 2 holders: one cent (59), two cents

(105), five cents (42), ten cents (62), twenty cents (132), fifty

cents (158), one dollar (2). Very fine - uncirculated. (560)
$100

127

Elizabeth I1, one cent - ten cents, assorted dates. 1966-2002.

In four albums. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (1200)
$350

128
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, quarter ounce gold nuggets 1987,
1987 proof, 2003, one tenth ounce gold kangaroo nuggets,
1997 (2). Uncirculated - FDC. (5)

$750

129
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, quarter ounce gold nuggets 1987.
Australian Bullion Company Pty. Ltd., .999 gold half
ounce, undated (ca. 1980). Field mark on first otherwise
uncirculated. (2)

$550

130
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, one ounce gold kangaroo nugget,
2004. Uncirculated.

$800



131
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, holey dollar and dump set, 1989 (2);
Royal Australian Mint, proof five dollars, 1988, Parliament
House (3); souvenir Australian coin sets, 1980-1981.
Uncirculated. (13)
$70
132
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, one ounce silver kookaburra, 1991.
Uncirculated. (3)
$50

133
Elizabeth 1, Perth Mint, 60th anniversary silver crown
collection 1997, silver two ounce kookaburra, 2000 (Ancient
coin), silver ten ounce kookaburra, 1997, proof silver ten
ounce kookaburra, 2001 evolution of the calendar. All in
cases of issue, FDC. (4)

$300
134
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, silver one ounce Millenium dollar,
2001, silver one ounce kookaburra, 1996 (Panda), two ounce
kookaburra, 1997, 1999 (1923 halfpenny), 1999 (1930
penny), 1999 (1933 shilling), 1999 (1932 florin), 2004. All
in cases of issue, uncirculated. (10)

$200

DECIMAL PROOFS

135
Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1966 (second case). In case of issue,
FDC.

$200

136
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1966, (second case). In cases of issue,
one with toning on fifty cents, FDC. (2)

$300

137
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1966, (second case). In cases of
issue, FDC. (2)
$300
138
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1966 (first and second cases). In cases
of issue, coins in plastic, some toning, otherwise FDC. (2)
$220

139
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1966, 1977 - 1986, 1988, 1989,
1991. All in original cases of issue, FDC. (14)

$300
140
Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1969. In case of issue, FDC.
$150
141
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1969. In cases of issue, FDC. (2)
$250
142
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1970. In cases of issue, FDC. (2)
$220
143

Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1970. In cases of issue and still in
R.A.M. mailing box, FDC. (3)
$450

144
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1970 (2), 1979. FDC. (3)
$200
145
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1971. In cases of issue, FDC. (3)
$450
146
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1971. In cases of issue, FDC. (3)
$330
147
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1972. In cases of issue, FDC. (2)
$220
148

Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1972, 1973 (2). In case of issue,
FDC. (3)

$400
149
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1973. In cases of issue, FDC. (3)
$330
150
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1974. In cases of issue, FDC. (5)
$650
151

Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1974, 1976, 1978, 1979. In case of
issue, FDC. (4)
$200

152
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1975 (4), two without foams), 1976
(2),1977 (5), 1978 (5), three without foams), 1979 (2), 1980
(2), 1981 (5). In cases of issue, FDC. (26)

$2,600

153
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1977 (2), 1978-1981, Sunday Times
medals: Western Australia 1971 population one million. All
in original cases of issue, FDC. (7)

$60

154
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1980, 1981, 1982 (2), 1983-1987,
1988 (2), 1989, 1990 (2), 1991, 1992 (2). All in cases of
issue, FDC. (17)

$250

155
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1980 (4), 1981 (3), 1982 (6), 1983
(6), 1984 (3), 1985 (2), 1986 (4). All in original cases of
issue, FDC. (28)

$400

156
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1981-1989, 1991, 1993-1995; proof
ten dollars 1982, 1985-1989, 1991 (both), 1993; proof five
dollars 1988, proof silver two dollars 1988, proof silver
dollar 1993, (roo), 1995. Mint sets 1981-1983, 1984-1989
(2 of each) mint ten dollars, 1982, 1985 -1988 (2 of each),
1989, 1991, 1993, five dollars 1988, one dollars, 1994
one ounce silver roo, 1995 (Wales-Matilda). Perth Mint
holey dollar and dump sets, 1988 (2), 1989, one ounce
kookaburras, 1991, Cricket Centennial Test medal 1977 and
New Zealand 1989 dollars (4) and mint set. All in packs of
issue, uncirculated - FDC. (75)

$700



157

Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1982. In cases of issue, FDC. (13)
$1,500

158

Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1982, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996,
19985, 1999, 2001, 2003 (2), 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007. In
cases of issue, FDC. (14 sets)

$140

159
Elizabeth |1, proof set, 1982, proof ten dollars, 1982 (2),
1985 (2), 1994 (bird); proof Olympics silver five dollars,
2000; proof dollars, 1984 (2); proof one ounce silver
kangaroo dollars, 2002; 1993 one ounce silver dollars/note
wallet 1988 Arnotts three coin set, mint five dollars, 1988,
2000 (rowing) and Perth Mint ten ounce silver ingot. In
packs or cases of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (15)

$250

160
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1993; proof ten
dollars, 1985-1993; five dollars, 1994 Enfranchisement
of Women, 1996 (2) Decimal Currency (2), 1997, Old
Parliament House (2), 1988, Parliament House, 1999
Majestic Images, 2000, Proclamation Coins; fifty cents, 2000
Royal Visit. Some cardboard outers damaged or missing,
FDC. (22)

$350

161
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1987 (4), 1988 (5), 1989 (4), 1991
(3), 1992 (4), 1993 (2), 1994 (3). All in original cases of
issue, FDC. (25)

$500

162
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1989, 1991, 1993-2004, 2006 (3),
baby proof sets, 1999 (2), uncirculated sets, 2006 (4), one
dollar kangaroo, frosted uncirculated, 2007 (2), Perth Mint,
proof one ounce silver dollar, Australian pre-decimal coins,
2006, Coin Watch, broken, two-up pennies in leather holders
(2). Coins all FDC. (38)

$220

163
Elizabeth 11, proof set 1996, proof five dollars, 1988, 1992,
1994, 1996, 1990 Anzac pair; proof one ounce silver roo
dollar 1995, commemorative one ounce silver dollar 1996,
proof dollars in silver 1992-6; Perth Mint proof two ounce
silver kookaburra proclamation coin privy mark series 1996
Johanna, guinea, ducat, star pagoda, mint five dollars 1996
(2), one ounce silver roo dollars, 1995, 1996, dollars 1995,
(6). All in packs of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (23)

$400

164
Elizabeth I1, proof set, 1998; proof two dollars, 1988; proof
five dollars, 2004, Railway, mint set, 1988; one dollar, 1993
C, in satchel, penny, 1933; assorted first day covers, post
office packs, loose stamps, Great Britain, cartwheel penny,
1797. Fine - uncirculated. (50)

$150

165
Elizabeth 11, Royal Australian Mint precious metal set,
Sydney Olympics, 2000, comprising silver one ounce five
dollars (2) and one third ounce hundred dollars. In case of
issue, FDC.

$250

10

166
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint/Royal Australian Mint, Sydney 2000
Olympic Silver Coin Collection, 2000. In wooden case of
issue, FDC.

$200

167
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint/ Royal Australian Mint, one
kilogram silver 30 dollars, Sydney Olympics, 2000. In
wooden case of issue, FDC.

$400

168
Elizabeth 1, Sydney to Athens 2004 three coin set. In wooden
case of issue, FDC.

$200

169
Elizabeth 11, Centenary of Federation proof coin collection,
2001. In case of issue, FDC.

$50

170*
Elizabeth I, proof set struck in gold, 2001. In case of issue,
FDC and rare.

$5,000



171
Ezlizabeth 11, Royal Australian Mint three coin presentation
proof set, 2001 (Sir Donald Bradman). In case of issue,
FDC.

$300

172
Elizabeth II, proof coin and note sets, 1988. In folders of
issue, FDC. (2)

$100

173

Elizabeth 1I, proof coin and note set, 1988 (2); Centenary

Portfolio, one dollar coin - twenty dollar banknote, 1997,

Sir Charles Kingsford Smith. Uncirculated - FDC. (3)
$120

174
Elizabeth 11, proof coin and note set, 1988, masterpieces in
silver sets 1989-1991. All in cases of issue, FDC. (4)

$170

175
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1990, 1992
(2). In cases of issue. (4)

$250

176
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver, Royal Ladies, 1992,
explorers, 1993. FDC. (2)

$200

177
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver, 1993. In cases of issue,
FDC. (3 sets).

$200

178
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver, 1994. In cases of issue,
FDC. (3 sets)

$200

179

Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1995, 1996, 1997,

1998, 1999, 2003, 2004. In cases of issue, FDC. (7 sets)
$400

180
Elizabeth 11, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In case
of issue, FDC.

$220

181
Elizabeth 11, proof gold two hundred dollars 1980. In packet
of issue, FDC.

$250

182
Elizabeth 11, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In cases
of issue, FDC. (2)

$450

183
Elizabeth Il, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1991.
In cases of issue, FDC. (2)

$440

184
Elizabeth 11, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1983
and 1984. In cases of issue, FDC. (3)

$650

11

185
Elizabeth Il, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1982,
1988, 1990, 1991. In cases of issue, FDC. (5)

$1,200

186
Elizabeth I1, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980, also mint
issues, 1980, 1982. In case and wallets of issue, uncirculated
-FDC. (3)

$700

187
Elizabeth 11, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1982,
Commonwealth Games. In cases of issue, FDC. (2)

$450

188
Elizabeth Il, proof gold one hundred and fifty dollars, floral
emblems series, 1995-2003, complete. In cases of issue,
FDC. (9)

$3,600

189
Elizabeth I, proof ten dollars, Commonwealth Games, 1982,
uncirculated ten dollars, Commonwealth Games, 1982,
proof ten dollars piedfort, Birds of Australia series, 1989
- 1991. All in original cases of issue, FDC. (5)

$100

190
Elizabeth I, proof ten dollars, 1982, Commonwealth Games,
1989-1994 bird series, 1995-1998 endangered species, 2000
(7), Sydney Olympics (no cases); mint ten dollars, 1982 (2).
FDC. (20)

$300

191
Elizabeth Il, proof silver ten dollars, 1981, Commonwealth
Games (2), 1985 (2), 1986 (2), 1987 (3), 1988, Landing of
Govenor Phillip (31, 1989 (2), 1990 (2), 1991 (2), proof
one dollars, 1984 (8). All in packets and cases of issue,
FDC. (26)

$320

192
Elizabeth I1, proof ten dollars, 1982 (4), 1985 (3), 1986
(4), 19687 (3), 1988 (6), 1992 (3), proof one dollar, 1984
(6), silver proof one dollars, 1994 (6). All in cases of issue,
FDC. (35)

$500

193
Elizabeth I, proof silver ten dollars, 1982, 1995, 1996, 1998,
(2) 2000, 2001 (millenium series, present and future), proof
one ounce silver commemorative one dollars 1996, 1997,
1998 (2), 1999, 2000 (2), proof one ounce silver kangaroo
dollars, 1999 (2), 2003, selectively gold plated kangaroo
silver dollars, 2003-2005, 2007; large bi - metallic one dollar
commemoratives, 2003 (holey dollar and dump) 2004 (1964
penny), proof silver two dollars 1988, proof fine silver fifty
cents 2000, Royal Visit (4); mint ten dollars set of three,
1997, (Harbour City), 1999 (Snowy Mountains) cased mint
roo dollar, 2000, all in cases of issue. Uncirculated - FDC.
(40)

$600



194
Elizabeth Il, proof ten dollars, 1982 (2), 1985-1992 (State
Series); 1989, 1991 (2 of each) piedfort 1989 (2), 1990, 1991
(birds proof five dollars 1988, proof silver two dollars 1988
(4) proof dollar 1984 (2) mint ten dollars 1992, 1996, 1996
(one ounce), mint ten dollars 1985, 1986, mint sets 1966
(card and display) 1969 (blue), 1972 (2), mint dollars 1996
S (5) C (5); 1997 S, 1994 (2) (two dollars), 1993), 1995 S,
proof five dollars 1988 coin and note pack, fifty cents 19701
(cased) and Perth Mint one ounce kookaburra. All in cases
and packs of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (58)

$450

195

Elizabeth I, proof ten dollars, 1989 (2), 1989 piedfort, 1990

(2), 1991 (3), bird series. All in packets of issue, FDC. (8)
$120

196
Elizabeth 1, proof ten dollars, 1989, piedfort proof ten
dollars, 1990 (2), 1991 (2), 1992 (2), 1993 (2), bird series.
In cases of issue, FDC. (9)

$200

197
Elizabeth 11, proof five dollars, 1988 (4), 1992 (4), 1994
(3), five dollars, 1988 (2), 1992 (4), 1994 (3) (bimetallic,
2),0ne ounce silver kangaroo, 1993 (3), one ounce proof
sulver dollar, proclamation coins of Australia, 2000, Perth
Mint, silver one ounce holey dollar and dump, 1990, Royal
Australian Mint, dollar, 1993 (3), 1993 C (2), 1999 C (4),
first day covers: International Year of the Family, 1994 (4).
All in packets and cases of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (38
items)

$130

198
Elizabeth I, proof five dollars 1990, cased Anzac set
of two; Perth Mint one ounce silver kookaburra, 1994
Commonwealth Games. piedfort bronze Royal Wedding
medal 1981, edge stamped 875; Sierra Leone proof set, 1964
(5 coins, missing one leone). Uncirculated - FDC. (9)

$50

199

Elizabeth I, proof five dollars, 1998, Flying Doctor Service

(2), 2000, Phar Lap, silver proof five dollars, 2003 Rugby

World Cup, 2003, Finale, Australia's Volunteers, uncirculated

five dollars, 2003, Rugby World Cup, 2004 H, Bicentenary

of Tasmania. All in packets and cases of issue, FDC. (7)
$50

200
Elizabeth 11, proof five dollars, 1996, Sir Donald Bradman.
FDC.

$150

201
Elizabeth 11, proof silver dollar, 1992, Barcelona Olympic
Games. In case of issue, FDC.

$150

202
Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, five coin cased proof gold nugget
set, 1989. In wooden case of issue, FDC.

$1,400

203
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, proof gold nugget five coin set,
2005. In wooden presentation case, FDC.

$1,400
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204
Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, proof quarter ounce gold nugget,
1990. In pack of issue, FDC.

$180

205
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, Family of Precious Metal Coins,
proof set, 1991 (one ounce silver, 1/20 ounce gold, 1/20
ounce platinum), 1/10 ounce platinum, 1992, Hong Kong
proof coin collection, 1993. FDC. (3)

$200

206
Elizabeth 1I, Perth Mint, family of precious metals three
coin set, 1996, one ounce silver kookaburra, tenth ounce
gold kangaroo, twentieth ounce gold koala. Proof one
ounce palladium emu, 1996, with phonecard. In cases of
issue, FDC. (2)

$500

207
Elizabeth Il, Perth mint, proof gold five dollars, 2004 year
of the monkey. FDC.

$50

208
Elizabeth 1I, Perth Mint, proof one ounce palladium emu,
1995. In wooden case of issue, FDC.

$400

209
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, centenary sovereign proof issue,
1999. In wooden holder of issue, FDC.

$200

210
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, dollar, millenium, 2000; five dollars,
proof, Centenary of Federation, 2001; Paralympic Medallion
boxed set number 1920 (3). FDC. (5)

$50

211

Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, one ounce proof silver kookaburras,
1990, 1993, one ounce uncirculated silver kookaburra,
1994, Royal Australian Mint, silver proof one dollar, XXV
Olympiad, 1992, Australian Bicentennial Medal, tall ships,
Australia, 1988. FDC. (5)

$50
AUSTRALIAN COMMONWEALTH
COINS
CROWNS
212
George VI, 1937. Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (6)
$150
213
George VI, 1937. Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (6)
$130



214
George VI, 1937. Very fine. (4)

$80
215
George VI, 1937. Very fine - extremely fine. (5)
$80
216
George VI, 1937. Fine - extremely fine. (11)
$150

217
George VI, 1937 and 1938. Nearly uncirculated; extremely
fine. (2)

$200

218
George VI, 1937 and 1938. Good extremely fine; good very
fine. (2)

$120
219
George VI, 1937 and 1938. Toned, very fine. (2)
$80
220
George VI, 1937 (3), 1938. Fine - good very fine. (4)
$120

221
George VI, 1937 (4) dot under i of Australia variety, 1938(2).
Very fine. (6)

$150
222
George VI, 1937 (5) and 1938 (2). Fine - very fine. (7)
$180
223

George VI, 1937 and 1938. Also threepences, 1922 and 1963
(proof). Very fine - uncirculated. (4)
$150

224
George VI, 1938. Good very fine.
$130

FLORINS

225
George V, 1912 and 1913, also halfpenny, 1919. Nearly fine,
extremely fine. (3)

$100

Ex B. Jamieson Collection (brought from Jean Elsen Sale 89, lot 1401)

226
George V, 1913. Fine.
$50

227
George V, 1914 H, 1928, 1932 (2) and 1933 (4). Very good
- nearly extremely fine. (8)

$350

13

228
George V, 1926, 1927 (3), 1928 (4), 1931 (2). Very fine
- nearly extremely fine. (10)

$150
229
George V, 1927, Canberra. Toned, nearly uncirculated.
$50
230

George V, 1927, Canberra. One cleaned, others toned, nearly
uncirculated. (3)
$70

231
George V - Elizabeth 1l, 1927, Canberra, 1945 and 1956.
nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (3)

$200

232

George V - Elizabeth 11, 1927, Canberra, 1934-35 Melbourne
Centennary, 1940, 1942 S, 1943 S, 1947, 1954 Royal Visit,
1962. Nearly extremely fine - uncirculated. (8)

$300
233*
George V, 1927. Frosty mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.

$250
234*
George V, 1927. Nearly uncirculated.

$250
235
George V, 1927. Nearly uncirculated.

$200
236
George V, 1927 and 1928. Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$500
237

George V, 1927 and 1931. Extremely fine; nearly uncirculated.
@)
$200

238
George V, 1927 (3), 1931 (2), 1936 (2). Extremely fine - good
extremely fine. (7)

$270



239*
George V, 1928. Nearly uncirculated.
$250
240
George V, 1931. Good extremely fine.
$200
241
George V, 1931. Nearly extremely fine - extremely fine. (8)
$200
242
George V, 1932. Good / very good; very good. (2)
$300
243
George V, 1932 (2), 1933 (2). Good - very good. (4)
$320
244
George V, 1932 and 1936. Very good; fine. (2)
$150

245
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Nearly
uncirculated.

$370

246
George V, 1934 - 35, Melbourne Centenary. Nearly
uncirculated/ good extremely fine.

$360

247
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Subdued mint
bloom, good extremely fine.

$320

248
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Contact mark
on rider's head, nearly uncirculated.

$300
249
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Extremely fine.
$300
250

George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Toned, nearly
extremely fine.
$250

251
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Good very
fine.

$280

252
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Good very
fine.

$250

14

253
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Surface marks
otherwise good very fine.

$200

254
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Very fine; good
very fine. (2)

$370

255
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary, with Foy and
Gibson envelopes (2). One envelope torn and with rust, the
other very good, coin nearly uncirculated. (3)

$400

256

George V, Commemoratives: 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary
and 1927 Canberra. The first about extremely fine, the
second extremely fine with lustre. (2)

$300
257
George V, 1935. Nearly extremely fine. (2)

$120
258
George V, 1936. Nearly uncirculated.

$240
259
George V, 1936. Lightly toned, good extremely fine.

$120
260

George VI, 1938. Also shilling, penny and halfpenny, 1938.
The last dull toned, uncirculated. (4)
$300

261
Edward VII - Elizabeth 1l, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1914 H, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. In an album. Poor
- extremely fine. (53)

$250

262
George V, 1912-1936, mixed dates, slightly better than
average, missing key dates but including 1915, 1914 H, May
1936. Fair - good very fine. (60)

$240

263
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1926, 1927, 1931, 1933, 1934
(3), 1935 (3), 1936 (4), 1940 (4), 1941, 1942 (3), 1942 S,
1943, 1943 S, 1944 S, 1946 (2), 1947, 1951, 1951 Jubilee
(2), 1952, 1953, 1956, shillings, 1925, 1926, 1936, 1938,
1939, 1941,1943 S (2), 1944,1944 S, 1946, 1946. S, 1953.
Very good - extremely fine. (48)

$150

264
George VI, 1940 (5), 1941 (5), 1942 (5), 1942S (5), 1943
(5), 1943S (5), 1944 (5), 1944S (5), 1945 (5), 1946 (5), 1947
(5), 1951 Jubilee (5). Very fine - uncirculated. (60)

$400

265
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1946-1963, mixed dates. Very fine
- nearly uncirculated. (68)

$100



266
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1951, Jubilee - 1963, many 1960,
some 1951 - 9, 1961 - 3, a few 1953, 1954, 1954 Royal
Visit. Nearly uncirculated. (approx 100)

$300

267
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1945, mixed dates, average
circulated, missing 1932, 1933 (8.95 kilos). Poor - extremely
fine. (approx. 820)

$3,500

SHILLINGS

268
Edward VII, 1910. Also threepence, 1910. Extremely fine.
)

$100
269
George V, 1915 H, 1917 M and 1925. Very fine - good very
fine. (3)

$180

270
George V, 1916 M, 1931, 1933, 1935, 1936, also florin
1936. Very good - good extremely fine. (6)

$100

271
George V, 1921 star (2), 1933 (2), 1936. Very good - very
fine. (5)

$100

272*
George V, 1933. Good very fine and scarce thus.
$300

273
George V, 1936, also sixpence and threepence, 1935. The
first scratched, otherwise full mint bloom uncirculated, others
toned good very fine. (3)

$100

274
George VI, 1938. Slightly rubbed, otherwise good extremely
fine.

$60
275
George VI, 1939. Nearly uncirculated.
$150
276
George VI, 1939. Good extremely fine.
$150

277
George VI - Elizabeth 1, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1956, 1958
and mostly 1960-1963. Uncirculated - choice uncirculated.
(39)

$100

15

278

Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1963, two date sets in press-

in albums, both incomplete. Good - extremely fine. (99)
$200

279
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1944, mostly George V,
missing key dates. Poor - very fine. (approx 200)

$400

280

George VI - Elizabeth I, 1946-1963 (50), sixpences (37),
threepences (approx. 100). Fine - nearly uncirculated.
(approx. 190)

$100
SIXPENCES
281
Edward VII, 1910. Blotchy tones, good extremely fine. (2)
$100
282

George V, 1919 M, 1925, 1927, 1936 (5), also shilling, 1936.
Very fine - extremely fine. (9)
$100

283*
Elizabeth 11, 1953. Full original mint bloom, choice
uncirculated and rare thus.

$250

284
Elizabeth 11, 1959 (22), also threepences, 1959 (27). All
choice uncirculated. (49)

$100

285
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1945, mixed dates. Poor
- very fine. (approx 210)

$200

286
Elizabeth 11, 1956 - 1964, including threepences, mostly 1960
- 1964. Uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (approx 150)

$100
THREEPENCES
287
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly uncirculated.

$100

288
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1918 M, 1921 M, 1922, 1925,
1926 and 1927. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (7)

$150



289
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1917, 1920, 1921 (3),
1922, 1924, 1925 (2), 1927, 1936 mounted in 2 x 2 holders.
Fine - good very fine. (13)

$130

290

Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1917 M, 1921,
1921 M, 1922, 1924, 1927 (2), 1928, 1934-1936, including
1934/3 overdate. Good - extremely fine. (16)

$100
291
George V, 1911. Nearly extremely fine / extremely fine.
$60
292
George V, 1921 and 1924. Very fine; extremely fine. (2)
$70
293
George V, 1934/3 overdate. Very good. (2)
$50
294
George V, 1936. Cleaned, otherwise uncirculated.
$120

295
George VI, 1942. Also pennies, 1946 (3). Fine - very fine.
4

$100

296
Edward VII - George VI, 1910 - 1944, assorted dates. Poor
- extremely fine. (approx 700)

$370
PENNIES
297*
George V, 1911. Mostly mint red, nearly uncirculated.
$130
298

George V, 1914. Rim bruise, contact marks, otherwise nearly
extremely fine.
$150

Bought from H. Larkin, March 1980.
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299*

George V, 1917 I. Nearly full mint red, some spotting, flaw

in planchet on obverse, otherwise nearly uncirculated.
$120

300
George V, penny, 1919 dot above dot below; 1920 dot
above dot below (2); 1940 K.G.; 1941 K.G.; 1964 with split
flan; also medalet, Queen Victoria, Diamond Jubilee, 1897
(C.1897/26). Good - fine. (7)

$100

301
George V - George VI, 1924, filled 4, 1925, broken N, 1946.
Nearly very fine. (3)

$120
302
George V, 1925. Scratches on neck, otherwise very fine.
$150
303
George V, 1925. Fine - very fine. (6)
$750

304
George V - George VI, 1925 and 1946. Nearly very fine;
good very fine. (2)

$150

305
George V - George VI, 1925, 1946 (2). Very good - fine.
3

$170

306
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1925, 1946 (2), 1963. Good fine
- extremely fine. (4)

$200

307
George V - George VI, 1925 and 1946, also shilling, 1933.
Fine - very fine. (3)

$180

308
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1925 (2), 1935 (2), 1949, 1952,
1955, 1964, halfpennies 1915 H, 1937 (fantasy alteration),
1939, roo, two cent 1967 and fifty cents, 1966. Fair -
extremely fine. (13)

$150

309
George V, 1931, dropped 1 (4) and Indian die obverse (2).
In 2x2 mounts, very fine. (6)

$100



310
George V, 1931. Displayed on plastic coin pages, fine - very
fine. (47)

$90

311
George V, 1933/2 overdate (2); George VI, 1949 (2). Very
fine - uncirculated. (4)

$50

312
George VI, 1942 1, 1943 |, 1946; halfpennies 1939 roo (6,
one extremely fine). Fine - extremely fine. (9)

$150
313
George VI, 1946. Very fine or better. (4)

$150
314
George VI, 1946. Good fine - very fine. (5)

$150
315
George VI, 1946. Good fine - good very fine. (10)

$300
316
George VI, 1946. Fine - good very fine. (10)

$300

317
Elizabeth 11, 1962, double nose variety. Brown and red,
uncirculated.

$100

318
Elizabeth 11, 1964. Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.
(100)

$100

319
George V - Elizabeth 1I, 1911-1964, missing 1930, with
duplicates, better than average set, including good extremely
fine 1936. Very good - uncirculated. (77)

$200

320
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1964 date set missing 1930.
In a press-in album. Good - extremely fine. (76)

$170

321
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911 - 1964, set in press-in album
missing 1930 another in plastic pages 92) missing 1918 I,
1930 and several later issues. Very good - extremely fine.
(128)

$200

322
George V - Elizabeth Il, 1911-1964, missing 1925, 1930
and 1946, five sets in press-in albums. Good - extremely
fine. (approx. 350)

$100

323
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1964, assorted dates, in bags
18 kilos, also halfpennies (2.4 kg.). Very good - extremely
fine. (approx 2000)

$150

17

324
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964 bulk assortment
including many halfpennies, in a box (13 kg., plus tin of
choice uncirculated 1961-1964 issues, and two tins of
pennies badly affected by rust(gross wt 17.5 kg). Fair -
uncirculated. (approx. 2000)

$200

325
George V, assorted dates in cloth bank bag. Fair - fine.
(1000)

$80

326
George VI - Elizabeth 11, assorted dates in cloth bank bag.
Fine - extremely fine. (500)

$40

327
George VI - Elizabeth Il, assorted dates in cloth bank bag.
Fine - extremely fine. (1000)

$80

328
George VI - Elizabeth 11, assorted dates in cloth bank bag.
Fine - extremely fine. (1000)

$80

329
George VI - Elizabeth Il, assorted dates in cloth bank bag.
Fine - extremely fine. (1000)

$80

330
George VI - Elizabeth 11, assorted dates in cloth bank bag.
Fine - extremely fine. (1000)

$80

HALFPENNIES

331
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1915 H, 1929, 1930, 1931 (2), 1939
roo and 1960. Fair - extremely fine. (7)

$60
332*
George V, 1923. Good fine.
$1,100
333*
George V, 1923. Good fine.
$1,100



